
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 05/26/23 06:46AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Recklessly Endanger Safety

Assault, Firearm

BE232278105/25/23  09:51PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

ARRESTED: PINSON, MIA YVONNE  F/B  Age: 41.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: NELSON, SAVONTAY EDWARD  M/B  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE232277505/25/23  08:52PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

False Alarm

BE232277005/25/23  07:56PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

Animal Problem

BE232276705/25/23  07:15PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TREMONT DR

FOUND PROPERTY: Orange   DSH TABBY Cat

Bench Warrant

BE232276605/25/23  07:13PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST

ARRESTED: CESLOK, MAKAYLA LEE  F/W  Age: 33.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Animal Problem

BE232275905/25/23  05:49PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

ARRESTED: HOLLOWAY, PENNY M  F/W  Age: 60.00  City: BELOIT WI



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE232275605/25/23  05:44PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: MCKNIGHT, VIOLET LATRICE  F/B  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: KRITZ, JESSE MICHAEL  M/W  Age: 37.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

ARRESTED: MORRIS, LEIGHA D  F/W  Age: 34.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Weapons Offense

BE232274005/25/23  03:30PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV & COPELAND AV

Traffic Offense

BE232273005/25/23  02:19PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LENOX AV

ARRESTED: HORKEY, JAMIE TANIEN  F/W  Age: 36.00  City: EDGERTON WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE232271605/25/23  12:16PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE232263805/24/23  11:55PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

ARRESTED: VALENCIA, LIZET AIXA  F/L  Age: 41.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE232263705/24/23  11:42PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: HANNA, STACY L  F/B  Age: 47.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE232261405/24/23  08:19PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: FREESE, THOMAS JAMES  M/W  Age: 36.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Check Welfare

BE232261105/24/23  08:13PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Traffic Offense

BE232258605/24/23  05:40PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD



Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Police, Simple

Assault, Police, Simple

BE232257305/24/23  03:59PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELM ST

F/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Disorderly Conduct

BE232257105/24/23  03:53PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FREDERICK ST

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Animal Bite

BE232256805/24/23  03:33PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

MERCY EAST, 3524 E MILW ST, JANESVILLE WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE232256305/24/23  02:32PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE232256205/24/23  02:32PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Animal Problem

BE232255105/24/23  01:19PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: White   Terrier Mix Dog

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE232254505/24/23  12:34PM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELEVENTH ST

ARRESTED: WHITT, KLAYTIN RUSSELL  M/W  Age: 19.00  City: BELOIT WI

Recklessly Endanger Safety

BE232252005/24/23  09:22AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

ARRESTED: THOMPSON, ELIJAH SAMUEL  M/B  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

FOUND PROPERTY: Black  scale black digital Scale

Animal Problem

BE232250505/24/23  08:13AM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV & EIGHTH ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Brown   Pitbull Dog



Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE232249605/24/23  06:39AM ELROD D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: BENDORF-SASSEEN, CORY ALAN  M/W  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE232244905/23/23  10:16PM JONES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HARDNETT, JORDAN L  M/B  Age: 32.00  City: MILW WI

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE232244805/23/23  10:01PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MIDDLE ST

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE232241005/23/23  05:12PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GATEWAY BLVD; APT 7

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE232240705/23/23  05:04PM BABILIUS M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV & OAK ST

ARRESTED: TURNER, TYRIQ   M/B  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE232239405/23/23  04:02PM JONES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: WALKER, REGINA MIRANDA  F/B  Age: 36.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE232239105/23/23  03:37PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 38.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 205.00lbs.

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE232235905/23/23  01:18PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Gold   HOUSE KEY Key

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE232235305/23/23  12:46PM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: WILLIAMS, JULIO N  M/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI



Animal Problem

BE232234805/23/23  12:12PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BAYLISS AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Gray   domestic short Cat

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE232234105/23/23  11:20AM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Animal Problem

BE232233505/23/23  10:53AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: WILLIAMS, JULIO N  M/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant Arrest

Warrant Arrest

BE232229005/23/23  06:30AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROOSEVELT AV & FOURTH ST; BLOCK

ARRESTED: GRITZMAKER, JAMES ALAN  M/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI




	Media Report
	BE2322781
	BE2322781

	BE2322775
	BE2322770
	BE2322767
	BE2322767
	BE2322767
	BE2322767



	BE2322766
	BE2322766

	BE2322759
	BE2322759

	BE2322756
	BE2322756

	BE2322740
	BE2322730
	BE2322730

	BE2322716
	BE2322638
	BE2322638

	BE2322637
	BE2322637

	BE2322614
	BE2322614

	BE2322611
	BE2322586
	BE2322573
	BE2322573

	BE2322571
	BE2322571

	BE2322568
	BE2322568

	BE2322563
	BE2322562
	BE2322551
	BE2322551
	BE2322551
	BE2322551



	BE2322545
	BE2322545

	BE2322520
	BE2322520
	BE2322520
	BE2322520



	BE2322505
	BE2322505
	BE2322505
	BE2322505



	BE2322496
	BE2322496

	BE2322449
	

	BE2322448
	BE2322410
	BE2322407
	BE2322407

	BE2322394
	

	BE2322391
	BE2322391

	BE2322359
	BE2322359
	BE2322359
	BE2322359



	BE2322353
	BE2322353

	BE2322348
	BE2322348
	BE2322348
	BE2322348



	BE2322341
	BE2322341

	BE2322335
	BE2322335

	BE2322290
	BE2322290



