



Media Report

05/26/23 06:46AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct			
Resist or Interfere w/Pc	blice		
Recklessly Endanger S	afety		
Assault, Firearm			
Date/time of report 05/25/23 09:51PM	Street of Occurrence RANDALL ST	CAD Number BE2322781	Primary Officer GILLE C
	MIA YVONNE F/B Age: 41.00 City: BEL SAVONTAY EDWARD M/B Age: 23.00		
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/23 08:52PM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2322775	CARLSON H
False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence PRAIRIE AV		Primary Officer
05/25/23 07:56PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2322770	BAILEY V
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/23 07:15PM	TREMONT DR	BE2322767	GLEASMAN J
FOUND PROPERTY: C	Drange DSH TABBY Cat		
Bench Warrant			
			D
Date/time of report 05/25/23 07:13PM	Street of Occurrence JOHNSON ST	CAD Number BE2322766	Primary Officer ENGLISH T
			ENGLISHI
ARRESTED: CESLOK,	MAKAYLA LEE F/W Age: 33.00 City: J/	ANESVILLE WI	
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/23 05:49PM	MERRILL ST	BE2322759	GLEASMAN J
	AY, PENNY M F/W Age: 60.00 City: BE		

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	1			
Bail Jumping				
Bail Jumping				
Resist or Interfere w/P	olice			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/25/23 05:44PM	MADISON RD	BE2322756	ENGLISH T	
	HT, VIOLET LATRICE F/B Age: 29.00	-		
	ESSE MICHAEL M/W Age: 37.00 City , LEIGHA D F/W Age: 34.00 City: JAN			
AINLOTED. MOINNO	, LEIGHAD 17W Age: 54.00 City: JAN			
Weapons Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/25/23 03:30PM	DEWEY AV & COPELAND AV	BE2322740	GILLE C	
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/25/23 02:19PM	LENOX AV	BE2322730	ANDERSON ZS	
ARRESTED: HORKEY	, JAMIE TANIEN F/W Age: 36.00 City	: EDGERTON WI		
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	1			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/25/23 12:16PM	FOURTH ST	BE2322716	RODENBECK N	
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Assault, Simple				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/24/23 11:55PM	MOORE ST	BE2322638	HIRSCH C	
ARRESTED: VALENC	A, LIZET AIXA F/L Age: 41.00 City: Bl	ELOIT WI		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Date/time of report		CAD Number		
05/24/23 11:42PM		BE2322637	ROSENBAUM A	
ARRESTED. HAININA,	ARRESTED: HANNA, STACY L F/B Age: 47.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Warrant - Bench, AWC				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/24/23 08:19PM	STATE ST	BE2322614	BAILEY V	
ARRESTED: FREESE	, THOMAS JAMES M/W Age: 36.00 C	ity: JANESVILLE WI		
Chook Molfors				
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2322611	Primary Officer MARRO R	
05/24/23 08:13PM				
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/24/23 05:40PM	MADISON RD	BE2322586	ANDERSON ZS	

Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Police, Simple	9		
Assault, Police, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/23 03:59PM	ELM ST	BE2322573	ANDERSON ZS
F/W JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/23 03:53PM	FREDERICK ST	BE2322571	HOEFS C
F/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Animal Bite			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/23 03:33PM	EIGHTH ST	BE2322568	GLEASMAN J
MERCY EAST, 3524 E	MILW ST, JANESVILLE WI		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report 05/24/23 02:32PM	Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	CAD Number BE2322563	Primary Officer ANDERSON ZS
00/2 4 /20 02.021 W		BEZOZZOOO	ANDENGON 20
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	1		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/23 02:32PM	MADISON RD	BE2322562	ANDERSON ZS
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/23 01:19PM	MOORE ST	BE2322551	SMITH NJ
FOUND PROPERTY: \	White Terrier Mix Dog		
Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/23 12:34PM	ELEVENTH ST	BE2322545	BOURIL M
ARRESTED: WHITT, H	KLAYTIN RUSSELL M/W Age: 19.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Recklessly Endanger S	Safety		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/23 09:22AM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2322520	BOURILM
ARRESTED: THOMPS	ON, ELIJAH SAMUEL M/B Age: 18.0	0 City: BELOIT WI	
FOUND PROPERTY: I	Black scale black digital Scale		
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/23 08:13AM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV & EIGHTH ST	BE2322505	SMITH NJ
FOUND PROPERTY: I	Brown Pitbull Dog		

Warrant - Bench,AWC	;		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
)5/24/23 06:39AM	STATE ST	BE2322496	ELROD D
ARRESTED: BENDOF	RF-SASSEEN, CORY ALAN M/W Age	: 32.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC	:		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/23/23 10:16PM	STATE ST	BE2322449	JONES B
ARRESTED: HARDNE	ETT, JORDAN L M/B Age: 32.00 City:	MILW WI	
Suspicious Person or	Activity		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/23/23 10:01PM	MIDDLE ST	BE2322448	MUNIZ M
Suspicious Person or	Activity		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/23/23 05:12PM	GATEWAY BLVD; APT 7	BE2322410	MUNIZ M
10/20/20 001121 III			
Cont Subs, Possess, I	Marijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/23/23 05:04PM	PORTLAND AV & OAK ST	BE2322407	BABILIUS M
ARRESTED: TURNEF	R, TYRIQ M/B Age: 17.00 City: BELC	DIT WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC	:		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/23/23 04:02PM	STATE ST	BE2322394	JONES B
ARRESTED: WALKEF	R, REGINA MIRANDA F/B Age: 36.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Theft, Prop, From Buil	lding		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
)5/23/23 03:37PM	MILW RD	BE2322391	MUNIZ M
SUSPECT: M/B Age: WALMART, 2785 MIL	38.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 205.00lbs W RD, BELOIT WI	3.	
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/23/23 01:18PM	STATE ST	BE2322359	HARTER A
	Gold HOUSE KEY Key		
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2322353	Primary Officer
)5/23/23 12:46PM	PRAIRIE AV		MUELLER A

Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/23/23 12:12PM	BAYLISS AV	BE2322348	NOLAN C
FOUND PROPERTY: 0	Gray domestic short Cat		
Cont Subs, Possess, M	larijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/23/23 11:20AM	HENRY AV	BE2322341	HOEFS C
M/W JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/23/23 10:53AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2322335	NOLAN C
ARRESTED: WILLIAMS, JULIO N M/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Warrant Arrest			
Warrant Arrest			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/23/23 06:30AM	ROOSEVELT AV & FOURTH ST; BLOCK	BE2322290	ROSENBAUM A
ARRESTED: GRITZMAKER, JAMES ALAN M/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT WI			